prospectus. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of income for the year ended December 31, 2001 gives effect to the
acquisition of Professionals Group by Medical Assurance as if it had occurred on January 1, 2001. The statement includes pro forma adjustments
as described in the accompanying explanatory notes.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial data is presented for illustrative purposes only and does not purport to be
indicative of the operating results or financial position that would have actually occurred had the transactions been completed on the dates
indicated, nor is it indicative of the future operating results or financial position of the consolidated company. The pro forma adjustments are
based on the information and assumptions available at the time of the printing of this prospectus.

22

Edgar Filing: PROASSURANCE CORP - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 32

Table of Contents

PROASSURANCE CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001

ProAssurance
Pro Forma
assuming

Professional Group
ProAssurance Pro Forma Purchase on
Historical Adjustments(1) January 1, 2001

(in thousands, except per share data)
Gross written premiums:

Professional liability:
Physicians $228,139 $ 52,995 $281,134
Other 39,080 25,931 65,011
Legal 2,134 1,106 3,240
Other commercial lines 46,345 102 46,447

315,698 80,134 395,832
Personal lines 73,285 69,027 142,312

388,983 149,161 538,144

Revenues:
Net premiums earned $313,345 $127,600 $440,945
Net investment income 65,223 19,095(2) 84,318
Other income 3,987 1,618 5,605

Total revenues 382,555 148,313 530,868
Expenses:

Net losses and loss adjustment expenses 298,558 151,718(3) 450,276
Underwriting, acquisition and insurance
expenses 70,437 27,121(4) 97,558
Interest expense 2,591 1,642(5) 4,233

Total expenses 371,586 180,481 552,067

Income before income taxes and minority interest 10,969 (32,168) (21,199)
Income taxes (2,847) (14,063)(6) (16,910)

Income before minority interest 13,816 (18,105) (4,289)
Minority interest 1,366 786(7) 2,152

Net income $ 12,450 $ (18,891) $ (6,441)

Earnings per share (basic and diluted) $ 0.51 $ (0.25)

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 24,263 1,594 25,857

Diluted 24,267 1,606 25,873

Edgar Filing: PROASSURANCE CORP - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 33

23

Edgar Filing: PROASSURANCE CORP - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 34

Table of Contents

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENT EXPLANATORY NOTES

(1) Except as otherwise indicated in these notes, the pro forma adjustments to each line item reflect results of Professionals Group prior to the
acquisition by Medical Assurance on June 27, 2001 (the �pro forma period�).

(2) We applied approximately $101 million of our internal funds in the consolidation with Professionals Group. The net investment earnings
of Professionals Group during the pro forma period have been reduced by the estimated effect that the use of those funds would have had